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MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD.

YOUR REF.:
OUR REF.: SMC4625B
TO: AIG
ccC: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
FaX:
ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE NO.: SMC46258
NO. DESCRIPTION
1 REAR BUMPER
2 REAR BUMPER TRIM
3 REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH
4 REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH LH
5 REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH RH
6 REAR BUMPER BOTTOM TRIM
T REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER
8 REAR BUMPER BAND
g REAR BUMPER RETAINER
10 REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET LH
11 REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET RH
12 REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH
13 REAR BEUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH
14 REAR BUMPER SIDE MOUNTING RAIL LH
15 REAR BUMPER SIDE MOUNTING RAIL RH
16 REAR EUMPER BASIC CARRIER LH
17 REAR BUMPER BASIC CARRIER RH
18 REAR SENSOR DECOUPLING RING
19 REAR DISTANT SENSOR
20 REAR BUMPER MOUNTING PLATE
21 REAR BUMPER WIRING HARNESS
22 REAR BUMPER EXPANSION RIVET
23 REAR SIDE WALL DAMPING LH
24 REAR SIDE WALL DAMPING RH
25 REAR BUMPER RIVET
28 REAR FENDER LH
27 REAR FENDER RH

7 letey,

PART NO.

A 117 880 45 01
A117 88500
A7 BBS 9500
A 117 B85 00 53
A 117 B85 02 53
A117 BB5 93 00
A 117 BES 98 00
A 220 88500 59
A 117 8B5 0985
A 11T B85 33 00
A 117 B85 40 00
A 117 BBS 00 14
A 117 BBS 05 14
A 117 B85 03 21
A 117 885 04 21
A 117 BBS 07 B5
A 117 BBS 0B 65
A 000 54212 51
A 000 905 55 04
A 000 885 04 11
A 117 540 26 01
A 124 890 04 92
A 11768203 30
A 117 682 04 30
A 003 990 94 97
A 11T 63001 21
A 117 630 02 21

Vo7 Hrthoy s
/Z"""'y Bpeiry

DATE:

FROM:

FAX:

CONTACT:
MAKE & MODEL:
CHASSIS NO.:
ENGINE NO.:
YEAR MADE:

271172019
Eryx Tan

6452 5333
B138 7188

wheelpower

CLATEQ AMG LINE AUTO
WDD1173422MNB53563
27081031614001

2018

ACCIDENT DATE: 26 November 2019

arTy.

—'l-—llg—h—lG—‘-—\-ﬁ.b.—lwtnlwﬁ-km-nu_n_L_n_l_l_L_L_n_L

. 6 8 ¢ W M O W O 8 A A A O A OB B BB B OB R B R W BB B W

MEM WHEELPOWER PTE, LTD.
160 5IN MING DRIVE, #06-02

SIN MING AUTOCITY

LIST PRICE
7A 2.200.00 =
%17 130,00 &
4171 45000 e—
fu,  aso0 X
/i ag00 A
7} 38000
1y 5500 =
goo 7
€Mt 13500 —
€H 4500
Sm 4500 —
Cry 9000
cmq 9000 T
a7 3500 —
€ 3500
4500 7
4500 7
e, 3800 —
S 4 o oo 20000 -
e, 1000 —
22000 7
. 8400 —
4500 7
aso0 7
sle. 18000 “
B, 310000 —
S 310000 —



SPECIAL NETT

BODY SEALANT

WINDSCREEN SEALANT

REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER
REVERSE SENSOR (1 3ET)

LABOUR

TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGED PARTS, INCLUDING TO KNOQCK-OUT,

WELD & STRAIGHTEN ON THE AFFECTED PARTS

TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING

TO APPLY ANTI RUST COATING

TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN

TO CONDUCT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT

TO REMOVE & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR

TG REMOVE, REFIT & UPHOLSTERY TC FACILITATE REPAIRS

TO MOUNT UP TO CAR-Q-LINER TO STRAIGHTEN REAR MAIN CHASSIS
TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE AFFECTED AREAS

TOTAL:
7% GET:
GRAND TOTAL:

3 nWe" gpop ~
z 4‘!_‘ ﬁffﬂa 150.00
5 M’  @Xra 8000

S Mpery 200 X

1,600.00 &

7#?’ 120.00
’Z&¢ 25000
t2e¢ 15000
f#f 120,00

80.00 ~
160,00 “~—
250 g000

1.600.00 =

-

35.197.80
2,463.85

L7 N IR I T T - . B - T S

37,661.65

1§73 - ‘-_;-'“\.4.

Al



Your password will expire in 8 days. Click here to change it. Gurt  Vemar
- Accident involving SMC4625B & SLN8240E (AIG) on 26/11/2019 P &yz

From: AlG SGP, Claims-Survey
2 L L m 4.
To: Admin A, assignments T & ’hz'r m A

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY, Fan, Winnie-LW
Sent:  12/4/2019 2:25:09 PM

Attachmenis: -_" GlA Report Pr}:'-_';_' Estimate.pdf G Vv

\I'?“]

Hi LKK,
Kindly assist to survey.

Thanks & regards
lennifer Chan

From: eryx.tan@mbmwheelpower.com.sg [mailto:eryx.tan@mbmwheelpower.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 4 December, 2019 1:40 PM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Cc: 'Danny Ong '

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Accident involving SMC4625B & SLNB8240E (AIG) on 26/11/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear All

Appreciate if you can advise us on the liability status for the below loss and arrange a pre-survey.

Kindly refer to the attached GIA report & estimate

Our Client’s Vehicle Number: SMCA4625B
AlG Vehicle Number: SLMNB240E
Date/Time of Loss: 26/11/2019 2245 hrs

T#

Kindly arrange your surveyor to survey the vehicle at 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-03 Sin Ming Autocity
Singapore 575722

Please contact Eryx @ 8138 7188 for the survey arrangement

Thank you & Best regards

Eryx Tan | Claim Advisor
Q mbm wieel mmu

| 6262 8888 | I 6452 5333 | +| 8138 7188

Email: eryx fanmmbmwheelpower.com.sg
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive = #06-02




S Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722
www.mbmwheelpow m.sg



12111120149 Merimen e-Claims

View Received Message

This mail is associated with |

*SMC46258 (71967784605G)
[SLNEZ40E]
TR
MICHELLE LEK PANG KOOK MAY
Moy 26 2019 10:00RM
[Tan Yanguan, Ashley (Chen Yanguan}]
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

Reply | Reply All | Mark as Unread | Print Message | Delete Message | Forward |

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd, (AlG_SG), sent on 10/12/2019 09:58 AM.
To LKK_HQ
cC Yinrul.Hor@aig,.com; Divyashni.SubramaniamE@aig.com; NoorMariesa.AbuKassimi@aig.com

Subject  NO OI GIA REFORT

!Hi. . === === e —

Kindly be informed O has not reported yet, Ol details as below

Mame : Tan Yanguan, Ashley (Chen Yanguan)
Address ; 22 Sunset Square 587318
Phone Mo, 9048793

Thanks
|Mariesa

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY
Thare are no documents.

hﬂps:."."singapare..m&rir‘nen.curmclaims.flnﬂax.cfrn?fmubmrs".-'Gmall&fuseachnn:dsp_vjew&mude=‘I&iinhm:h:l=1 506651 &iDomainld=11&i0bjld=5... 1/2




!’ ]’i' Aula

-~ Consuftants
Bl B2 = Pa Lid

S1UBLAVE 1. #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (0631 62563561 FAX : (163) 62564313
Our Ref: CC4/AIG19021504/Kkb3

11 December, 2019

Tan Yanquan, Ashley (Chen Yanquan)

22 Sunset Square
Singapore 597319

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 8240E AND SMC 4625B ON 26/11/2019 ALONG /
AT HOLLAND ROAD TOWARDS ULU PANDAN

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your
insurer. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid (AIG) to settle a THIRD PARTY claim
against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed 1o lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this
letter, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The
GIA report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer to your
Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any amendments 1o make, please contact the
undersigned within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc
would be affected.

Yours faithfully,

T ﬂ} !
-;i' : .,'lh
Khanchna
Claims
Tel : 6841 2360
Fax: 6741 4108
Email : khanchna@lkkauto.com

c.c.  Claims Manager
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
{ Matar Claims Dept)



MTET19170681 / Trans Eurpkars Pie Lid - Sungei Kadul
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 2B/ 12/ 2009 1247
SUBMITTED BY: Mg Pei Fang

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting
Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 28/12/2019 13:02

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT MOTICE

1. Please report comectly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process

r argdfor the Authonsed Dnver
3. Infarmation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiltul misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies fo

2. Thig Farm must be

repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Nves

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapare (GLA} for
archiving and that copies of this repart will. for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the kodgement of this report 1o the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the repon beng made available

aforesasd.

Date Of Report
Date Of Accident
Exact Location Of Accident

Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder

Wame Of Registered Cwner
NRIC Mo

Email Address

Mobile Phone No
Alternative Phone Mo
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance palicy
for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken
Wehicle Category

Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Mumber

Cover Note Number

Driver

MWame of Driver

MRIC Mo

Date Of Birth

Cccoupation
Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

28N 220191247
26/11/2019 22:45
TAMAN WARMNA ROAD
SINGAFORE

SLN8240E -

TAN YANCQUAN ASHLEY
SH6IHOTIA
PROSPECTSAT@HOTMAIL.COM
(LOCAL) +65-90484793
Others-20484793

MAZDA
Mx5

YES

PRIVATE CAR

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
COMPREHEMSIVE

MO

1900102637

TAN YANQUAMN ASHLEY
SB6366714
19/12/1986 |33 7

INDOOR
13/02/2013
6 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS



Gender MALE

Mobile Number {LOCAL) +65-90484793

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-90484733

EMail Address PROSPECTS47@HOTMAIL.COM
Address 22 SUNSENT SQUARE
Postcode 5497319

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Mumber of Driver's Own =
Vehicle -

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

invalved in the accident g

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by YES

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

| have been approached by unlfnnwn p_ersnn{s] HO
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name 10 UBI AVENUE 3
Police Station Address ROAD: 10 LBl AVENUE 2, POSTCODE: 4085865 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE
Palice Station Contact TEL NO: - FAX NO:
Was notice of intended Presecution given? MO

If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN AND STATEMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? 1]

Was there any audio recorded? WO

Vehicle Registration Mumber SMC46258
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour MERCEDES BENZ

Details Of Properties
Vehicle Categary PRIVATE CAR



MName of Driver
MRIC/Passport Number

Cantact Mumber

Address

Postoode

Insurance Company Name

Mature Of Damage

Mo. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Mame

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured persan in which vehicle?
Were seat belts wom?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Address
Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1
TAN YANOUAN ASHLEY

SLNB240E
YES

YES



Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IAPCRTANT NOTICE
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SHFTCH PLAN

Pis see ATTACHED Detailed accident sketches (PDF) : You will find 4 detailed exhibits.
| believe the 4 exhibits will be very impartant for your investigation to prove that SMC 4625 is entirely at fault

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT LlcErsE PLATE no. . SLNBZ40E, SMC46258
ACCIDENT DATE: 26 Nov 2010, 2245 hrs  CONTACT HO S0484753

ACCIDENT TIME: T mwnin. prospectsd7@hotmail.com
ROCATICH Taman Warma Rd

Pis see attached "Official- Police Report” (PDFy-——
You will find in this 13 page report all the facts and details =
needed o recover claim against driver of SMC4625B.

ROTE T PLERSE NOTE THAT YoUR THOONER WAY HAYE 14 DATS TIHE PRAKE FOR YOO 70

BUBMIT AN OWH DAMAGE CLATMS \RDER YOUR OWN POLICY, PLEAME <HECK 7iall POLICY

FOR MORE THFO.  PLEASE STATH: | |CLAIM ONN POLTCY | JCLAIN THIRD PARTY

DECLARATINN o -
/W doctare the foregoing particulars are true insvaryrespect,  + | PEPORTING OHLY
t‘?a-f% Vet ] ﬁa%, Pt
[ / i I
|"ji|1f||-l1|-1'. fagrudure I\'Illu-.-.-'- Spaature Apparting Cemee Fermosrel's Sipsahane
Date & Tione: [# ereer iy ecr ghe policyhatder) wave. AW Chaaty

Nate & Time

SRICTIN ﬂ“‘“‘l“ﬂl 3.5.”'4



SINGAPORE T
SNGAPORE A

Police Station OF Origin: Tola

Trafhc Police Report Mo TR0 24807019
10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tal No:; 65470000

REPORT OF A THAFFIC ACCIDENT

DateTime Report Made: Vide Report No.; | Stafion Diary No..
19/12/2019 1708 0/20191126/0130 |
“Informant's Particulars
Mama of Informant: Addres
TAN YANGUAN, ASHLEY | 22 SUNSET SQUARE SINGAPORE 507319
iDType/iDNo. | ConlactNo.:
NFH NG Eﬂﬁ'ﬁﬂﬁﬁ | Home/Oifice: Mabile; 90484793
Ptg - Email: _
SINGJ\ RE CITIZEN prospecied T hotmail com
Bexr | Aga | Cate of Bih: | Type of Informant. o
Mala i 19112719886 Driver
‘Race ' Language: ' Institution / School Name:
Chinese ] English
“Occupabion: | Drwing Licence Information:
Business wnaultanl _ | Class; DEIE of Exrury
neral nformation of the Accident S5 e R S
Tvoe of Injury Drink Date/Time of Typa of Location: |
Hiiniactt Attended by Police Drive: Accident: T-Junction
e Atrisse No [ 26H1201920458 |
Location:
TAMAN WARNA
Weather: ' | Road Surface: ~ | Road Speed Limit:
Clear 1 Dy 60 Km/h
| Traffic Flow: ' T Traffic Control. : Trafiic Volume:
Ona Way Mot Controfled | No Trathe
Type of Collisiors - ~ | Anyone conveyed by
Betwaen Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear ambulance:
| Yes
'Details of Vehicle Involved e I s e 7
VehicleNo. [Type ~ |Make  [Model  [Color | Condition [ No of Passenger
SLNB240E | Car MAZDA, MX-5 Gray Totally 0 |
| SKYACTNV- Damagaod |
| G240 | [
—— o {SPEEAT | | 3
| MC4625R | Car MERCEDES |CLA 180 | White o
L1 |BENZ | L1 ! .
[ Detalls of Velicla insa [ m—— ==
Vehicle No. | Insurance Company [ Insurance No l Effective Expiry Data

SLNBHIJE I A_II_E‘E:AS[A PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. | 1800102537 | 17/06/2010 | 17/05/2020



SINGAPORE n—
POLICE FORCE LR

TR0 912197019
Police Station Of Crigin’ 2ol 4
Traffic Polica Repoit No, TR TRT0LE
10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Fet Hoi GRATING CONTINUATION OF REPORT
Details of Person Involved 2 % 3 R T e i)
Any Pedastrian Involved: No : - S |
No. of Padestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
W e et et - - s si— e
Name TAM YANQUAN, ASHLEY 1D No. SEGIGET1A
Relalod Vehicle | SLN8240E (Car) | Conlact No_| 50484763
|| ———— . F——
HospitalClinic | NATIONAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL Classof | Class: NIL
Driving Date of Expiny: NIL
Licence &
| Expiry Date |
mﬁau_m_ni'fisﬁ 112019 | Date Discharge 2011/2019
No. of Days granted Medical Leave [ 60 | Degree of Injury | Senous
Diriver i i i
MName | OTHER DRIVER iD Ma, [ NIL
Ralated Vehicle | SMC46258 (Car) o | ContactNo | NIL ]
HospitaliClinic | NIL A "Ciass of | Class: NIL i
| Diriving | Date of Expiry: NIL
| Licenca &
| | Expiry Date |
| Date Treatment | HIL = | Date Discharge | NiL =
| No. of Days granted Medical Leave  [NIL | Degree of Injury | NIL 2

Bral Datails.
1. Pls see POF "‘Official Police report”

2. Pls see POF ° Traffic Accident Skelch'

Both 1 and 2 will prove thal SMC4G258 violated multiple RTA laws and caused the accident, causing
grievous harm and hur to driver of SLNB240E

In the police report POF entitied "Official Police Roport’, you will find thal ©

This pelice report contains the 83 facts of the case whereby vehicle SMC4625B caused an aceident with
my vehicle SLNBZ40E. The B3 facls are divided inlo 3 parts:

A How the drwver of SMC4G6258 caused the accidant

B.The damage caused by driver of SMCAG258

C.The recklessness and negligence of driver of SMCA6258

| hereby kindly request TP lo senously investigate and consider all 83 facts put forward in this police
ﬁ:«l a5 they are very senious facts which clearly show the fault of the other driver of SMCAG6258 who is

responsible for causing the acciden! through her dangerous and reckless driving. (As shared wath 10
Muhaimin, the severity of my injuries caused by SMCA625B prevented me from complating this report
until now almost 3 weeks after the accident). it s my hope that with these new facts being presented in
this pclicul,r&pr:rl. that the daver of SMC4G625B can be investigated for negligent driving and prosecuted
accordinghymul,
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(B0 Slice r ATARRMIMARAL R

POLICE FORCE TrIGIGT2 10D
Police Station Of Origin: i
Traffic Police Ropot Mo TROT 2197019
10 Ubi Avenua 3 SINGAPORE 4088565
Tel No: 654 70000
CONTINUATION OF REPORT

The driver of SMCA4625B should be invesligated by Ihe police for their reckless, iresponsible and
dangerous actions resulling in ham, and further serious action should be taken against the driver of

46258,



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Polica Station Of Ongin:

Tralfic Police

10 Uhi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tal No: 65470000

VA ARy

TRED1921977019

4al 4
Ropor No. TA201852 19700

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Skalch Plan
Infarmanl is not able to provide skotch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Repart.

Nol applicable

“Signature Of Interpreter:
Mot applicabla

Oificer In Charge Of Case:
TP TPHG |

ONG CHEE HIEN
Contact Mo.: 65476437

Authentication Stamp
NP4

| Signature Of Informant.

| The identity of the parson making this repon has

| been authenticated by SingPass. Mo signature is
required,

| DTG
1 191272019 17:08

' 1 Ciassification Of Case;



Qificial Police Report re: accident between SMCA6258 and SLNE240E on 267 November 2019, 2245 hrs

On 26™ November 2019, |, Tan Yanquan Ashley, NRIC SBE3GET1A, was driving my vehicte SUNE240E
abang Holland Road in the direction of Ul Pandan Road at approwmately 10045 pm. | was on the way
hiome which is at Sunset Way, Clementi,

This podice report contains the 83 facts of the case whereby vehicle SMC46758 caused an accident with
my vorhicle SLNB240E. The 83 facts are diveded into 3 parts:

A, How the driver of SMCAE258 caused the accident
B. The damage caused by driver of SMC26258
€. The recklessness and negligence of driver of SMCA6258

(A} How the driver of SMC46258 caused the actidant

1.

Mo traffic on Holland Road and therefore SMC46258 could have turned oul earlier before my
car passed by Taman Wama Road: At around 10 45pm, whan | was fraveliing on the Holand
flyover, the fiyover provided a chear view of thie 3-lane main road (Holland Road] ahead which
was completely free and chear of cars e, there ware no other wisible cars on the whabe stretch
of Holland Road up ahead. (No cars in front of me on Holland Flyover and no cars on Holland
foad abead)

At this sime the weather was fioe and wiibility was good.

The man road (Holland Road) was entirely chear except for my car and a car, a white-colour
Merceces-Bang, which | spotted up ahead on the junction of a side-road with Holland Road.
{This vehice was later identified to be SMC46258 and the cause of the accident, | beheve It was
at the Taman Warna s:de road).

There was therefore (&) No traffic on Holland Road from my position on the flyaver all the
way up to Taman Warna and also (B} No traffic on Holind Road past Taman Warna all the way
up to the bend.

When still an the Holland flyover, | spotted this vehicle, the white-colour Mercedes Benz, up
ahead on the Taman Warna side road to my left {This vehicle was later identified to be
SMCA6258 and the cause of the acodent). it was idle/statonary 3t the junction of Taman Warma
and Hofland Road

As the road ahead of me had been chear of traffic for some time before me, the car Mong Taman
Warna could have turned out at any time before my vehicle SINBIADE reached/passed Taman
Warna road.

| was in the middle/right lane and driving straight in a straight line: | was travelling along the
middle or right lane of Holland Road, I is important Lo note that |was driviog in a straight ine
whaen SMC46258 shot into my path, In other words, | was not changing lanes,



| wias maving straight an a main road where | had right of way. SMCA6258 cut inta my lane
directly and suddeniy from a side road while | was moving in a straight line on a main road.

All of a sudden without any warning, SMCA6258 shot out of Taman Warna road when my
wehicle was just abeut atfjust about to reach and past Taman Warna roead.

Therefore, SMCAEI5E reckiessly turned out when the rasd was not chear [while my valicle was
at or passing Taman Warnaj.

SMCAG25E suddenly shot out of Taman Warna and veered abruptly into my lane. In other wards,
5MCAE250 accelerated oul of Taman Warna and cut across two lanes straight inko mmy oncoming

verhiche

Driver of SMCA6258 would have seen me clearly if he/she had checked for incoming vehicles |
do not understand how this could have happencd. | was driving within my lane and not changing
lanes, and my headlights were switched on, If the driver of SMC46250 had checked for incoming
vehicles coming from the right, the driver must surely have scen me when | was on the Holland
Flyover. This is because already from the fiyower, | had spotied SMC46258 therefore SMU46258
wauld have seen me

In addition the driver of SMC4a258 would have seen me when she exited the Taman Warna side
road, yet the driver recklesshy swung out into my lane along the main Holland Road where | had
the right of way,

SMCA6258 could have turned out earlier OR waited for me to past by safely: As mentioned,
the entire Holland Road wp ahead was dear of traffic while | was an the flyover. it was very clear
that the vehicle could have turned out earlier because the main road (Holland Road) was clear

and empty of vehicles,

Therefare, the driver of SMC46258 could have chosen to turn out at any point earlier befare
my car arrived cloge 1o the Taman Warna side road. In other words, SMC46258 had ample time
to turn put before my vehicle arrved dode to the Taman Wama side road. SMCA6258 choose
0t ko turn out while the road was clear for reasons unknown

Instead SMCA6258 choose to turn out when main road was not clear when my vehicle was
right next tofaboul to pass Taman Warna: SMC46258 choose to turn out when the road was
not clear and had incoming vehicles [my vehide).

In other words, SMC46258 choose not to turn out earlier when it was clear (Before my vehicle
arrived at or near Taman Warna road] AND also chooss not to turn out later (After my vehicle
had passed Taman Warna road when it was clear).



SMC46258 could have avided causing this accident if it had turned out earlier when | was still
a distance away on the flyover OR it could and should have waited for my vehicle to pass by
Taman Warna road before turning out,

SMCA6258 violated traffic and safety laws under RTA: 1t is chear that SMCS6258 vialated traffi
and afety laws by not checking for incoming vahicles commg along the main road

According 1o the RTA, as a vehicle on the side road, the driver of SMCI6258 has to make way for
vehicles on the mam road. SMC46258 failed to do 0 and recklessly endangered the life of driver
of SLNE240E[me).

just a few hundred meters befare the accident, TP can canfirm | was travelling safely within
the speed limit: it is important to nete that only a few hundred meters befare the accident
acturred , my vehicle was travelling not more than 70 km/h,

This is because along Holland Road before Hofland Flyover, there s a speed camera (after
passing Dempsey road) anly & few hundred meters away from where the accident oc curred. My
vehicle was travelling within the speed himit of 20 km/h at the time when | passed the speed
camera. The speed camera did not tngger when | passed it | was well within the speed hemt

Az mentioned, the speed camera is very close (a few hundred meters) to where the accident
occurred,

10. SMCA46258 shat put across multiple lanes reckigssly: in additon, i 15 ootical ta note that

12

13

SMCA6258 shot out across multiple lanes {2 lanes at least) directly into my lane. SMC46258
did not shoot out acrass anly 1 lane - it shot acrass across 2 anes

. SMCA6258 could have chosen to safely wm out into the lefi-most lane {which is the lang

clogest 1o the Taman Warna side road); Instead SMC46258 choose to recklasshy shoot acrass

not 1, but 2 tanes into my fane,

SRACA6258 swung out across maltiple lanes into my lane (the middle lane) directly inta the path
of my incaming vehicke.

imstead of sately turning into the left-most inner-most lane closest to the side road, SMC36256
turned directly into my lane and into the path of my incoming vehicte SMCAGI5B.

SMCA6258 shot out suddenly without any warning: it is important 1o note that SMCA6256 shot
into my path suddenly and turned directly into my path. SMC26258 shot out into my vehicle's

path without any netice and abruptly.

SMCAG25RE thot out without safe diztance ar notice right in front of my ear: 11 [ coitical Lo
reiterate that SMCAB258 turned out into my vehicle's path all of 3 sudden from the side road

without any safe distance from my vehicle or any notice. SIMCAE258  literally turned and shot



16,

17.

19

0.
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2.

i3

into my path at the very last second when my vehicle was almast an top af or at/about to
pass Taman Warna road.

SMCAEI5E gave me no time and no room to brake or avpid SMCAGISE

. 1 took responsible defensive driving action immediately when SMC46258 cut into my path.

Upon seeing SMCAEISE suddenty cut inte my car’s path out of the blue, | immediately jammed
the emergency brake to avoid a collision with SMC46258 and swerved to the left, | also hit the
horn multiple times to warn driver of SMCAE258.

SMCA6258B ignored my car's horns and continued to fully tum into my lane (the middle lane]
SMCA6258 took no corrective action and ignored my horns: Even though my vehicle was

horning urgently at SMC46258, SMCA6258 took no corrective action whatsoever to avoid
turning into my lane. Ko evasive maneuver whatsoever was taken by SMC46258.

. SMC46258 willfully ignared SUNB24DE's warnings and continued to turn inta my lane.

At the same time as | horned at SMCA625B, | also swerved 1o the left and jammed the brakes o
avoid hitting SMC46258

However , as mentioned, SMCA6258 had shot into my Lane suddenly without any notice and
without any care, without giving me any time or distance to react.

SMCAG2SB literally swung into my path almast right in front of my car all of 3 sudden, giving
no time to react at all,

The driver of SMC46258 caused the collision 1o be unavoidable because it shot out so
suddenly.

hee collison w 1] i ang strai Lill 1
itg wehicle: It is critical to note that SMC46258 vehicle was not oven fully straight when it caused
myy car 1o collide inta SMUAB258.

LMMOCAE25B vehicle was still angled in straightening out s vehicle into the middle fane,

This shows that SMCA46258 had just zoomed out of the Taman Warna side road moments ago
and did not even have time to complete the turn when the collision happened. This is because
SMC46258 had swung out onto Holiznd Road right in front of my car.

in other words, SMCAE256 was not alvcady Travetlmg straght on the main raad,
SMCABZSE was not on the main road in a straight ling,
SMCAE25B was still completing its full turn and straightening ocut it vehicle,



24. This Is important to note as it dem £ elearly thal 46258 was not on the road for
some time and was not going already driving stralght when it caused the collision

25, The fact that SMCA625E was in fact still strarghtening its cat into the middle lane demonstrates
that SMC4625R had shot into the path of my vehicle SLNB240E whun my vehicle SLNEZOE
was 50 close to Taman Warna Road |

16 Facts #4-25 critically demonstrates that SMCAA25E choose 1o turn out when the road was not
glgar and had my incoming vehicle.

27. Facts #4-25 demanstrote that SMCAG25E either did nat check for incoming vehicles OR did ses
my wehicle and still choose to reclkdessty and negligently shoot out across 2 lanes into my
vehicle's incoming path when my vehide was almast on top of and passing Taman Warna
road.

2E. Facts #21-25 demonstrate two things | (A) That when collision occurred, SMC26258 was nat
travelling straight and _its rear was not Lotally facing my vehicle and (B) That SMCA6258 had
not been on my lane for same time and had not been driving on my lane for any time at all,

*= it was still completing its full turn inte my lane and straghtening itsell out**

in simdlar scenarios ke my accident where it i a front to rear accident, | understand that the

other driver may try to li¢ to the police to say that the other car hit it from the rear,

i i F -22 de cl he fault and Habil

causing this accident and that SMC46258 was not driving on my lane at all - it was still
turn oot

2%9. As a result, even with my hard swerve to the left and my brake-jamming, SMC46258 cavsed my
vehiche SLME240E 1o hit into it

30, A3 had swerved to the left to avold SMC6258, it was therefore the right side of my vehide
SLNEZA0DE which impacted with SMC46258.

This I8 the driver's side

31. Because SMCA6258 had shot out suddenly and because the impact was on the driver side{my
side), SMCA6258 caused my vehicle to collide inta it with great impact and foroe,




32. This impact and force caused by SMIA6258 shooting out so recklessly was £o great that the
impaet cassed my vehicle to end up hitting the sidewals on the left-side of the road, aftes
colleding with SMUAGZISE.

3

[

. Therefore the force of collidng with SMCAE258 (and the fact that | was swerving to the left to
avoid SMCAE258) caused my vehicle to uncontrallably impact agam on the left-side of the
road{the shde walk) .

34. 1 believe the impact caused by SMCAE25E caused SMCAG2SE to move to the right side of the
road onto the divider dividing the two sides of Holland Road.

35, Upon Impact, the impact caused by SMCA6258 was 50 great that my entire body was hit hard
by the impact,

36. My vehicle SUINEZADE was brought to a stationeny standstil at the beft side walk, | was n severe
pain all over my body from the impact,

| recall that my car was smoking from the impact and remember thinking | bettar get out of the
vehicle in case a fire happened.

The windscreen was also cracked and the door was broken from the impact.
There would be an accident repart which details all the damage done to my car

37, Out of concern far the other driver, | tried 1o laok across to see H driver of SMCA626 was alright,
with great difficulty as there was severe pain in my neck and back and hands.

3B. | was in a severe state of shock and pain

39, A passer-by Mark Whealer helped me got out of the car by supporting my bedy and | loaned on
him to help me limp over. Lrecall Mark Wheeler then said he was going to check on the other
driver, and passed me to anather passer-by(! do not have his name] whao then halped support
me 10 being me 10 the side of the road where they sat me down on some Steps.
Passer-lys came to check on me and told me to not move and also that | was in a state of shock.
| asked the passer-bys how was the other driver dolng. | recall the other driver was helped over

10 5t next to me on the steps. | saw that the driver was a female Chinese Lidky, around her
twenties. | asked if she was OX,

40, An ambulance arrved shartly and | was attended to by the paramedics,



41,

42

43

Due to severity of my Injuries, the medics put 3 neck brace onto my neck and placed me an a
strotcher to immobilize me, They tiansferred me into the ambulance,

checked by TP: While in the ambulance and while on the stretches, a poice officer came inside
the ambulance and asked me guestions a5 to what happened. He told me he was recording me
an his phane. | do not hove the officer’s name

| told the afficer, with some difficulty (given the pain and shock | was in) what happened — which
is exactly a recount of what happened per Facts B1-34 above.

Broadiy, | recall telling the officer that | was driving strasght atang the main road when anathor
vehicle shot out into my path all of 3 sudden from a side road and caused the accedent.

1 helieve my statement then in the ambulance was recorded by the police afficer and TF can
eheck on the recording and will find it is consistent with my documented police report | am
submitting now,

Lchecked to make sure that TP got my 5D ¢card as evidence: While in the ambulance, my

younger trother Asher Tan arrived 1o check on me as | had immediately called him after the
accident,

I tald him to make sure TP got hald of my car camera’s S0 eard 40 TF can see what happened

My brother went to check and | believe 1P bad already taken or later took the 50 card. This s

because my car camera will clearly show how SMCA625E cut into my path from a side road
Z Ak e on the matn road , 3 k| eck for inco 3

e incoming traffi !

Serious injuries sustained due to SMCA6258. | was rushad to NUH ARE via the emergency
ambulance,

AL NUH AZE, | remained completely immaobihized in a neck brace and in a honzontal postion
hospital bed fram 1130 pm 1o 6 or 7 am | a totsl of about 7 hours)

Over those 7 hours, the emeegency doctors disgnosed me 1o be in a state of shock and severa
traumartic injury and pain i my neck, lower back and both hands.

in the course of being in AKE, fram 1130 pm — 6/ 7 am, multiple scans were ardered by the
doctors to be canducted on me - including CT scan of my nedk and X-rays of my hand.

The doctors ako ordered painkillers and complete immaobilization of my body as they suspected
fractures and multiple inpries



4.

45

46,

a7,

49.

At the ARE, in the immediate altermath of the acodent, my neck, back and hands were in
severe pain and stiffness. | was unable to move my neck and twrn my back, | could not close my
fists and could not move my wrsis,

In immediate aftermath of the accident, a1 the NUH ARE, the emergency doctors dagnosed me
with numbness and toghng sensations down my imbs and buttocks. This was diagnosed as
damage to my back and neck.

| suffered multiple inpuries 8 a result of the crash caused by SRICAE25B. The injuries indlude.

Severe whiplash and blunt force trauma to my neck and damage to my neck’s ligaments,
tendons and musches.

- Severe blunt force trauma and damage to my lower back’s Bgaments, tendons and musches
Severe blunt force trauma and damape to both my hands and arma.

Due to the severnity of my mgunes caused by SMCAE258, | was admitted to NUH ward. AtGor 7
am on 27" Nov 2019, | was transferred to a C-class ward and in the évening to an A-class ward

Per the NUH discharge summary, due 1o my severeinjuries and condition, | was haspitalized for
a total of 3 nights in NUH from 26™ Nov to 29" Now.

Thee severe extent of Uravma caused my SMCAGIEB cpreless actions to my Body and injuries to
my back, arms and neck meant that | was seen by a total of 3 different specialists | & spine
specialist, a hand speoalist and a trauma specialist.

In addition, | was seen by 2 therapsts: a0 occupational therapist and a physiotherapest because
the extent of injuries mean | have 1o relearn how to walk, bend and do simple basic things ke

put on clothes and shower.

Thee muhtiple injfuries caused by SMCA6258 meant that multiple scans and tests were made over
the 3 days | was in hospital - including multiple MRIs, scans and sbservation by multipke doctors
and murses and therapists.

50 The injuries meant that | was immabilized over the 3 naghts with a neck brace, back brace and a

51

hand splint. | was unable to perfarm basic functions such as showering, poing to the toflet and
cating.

Drue to the faudt of SMCAGISE, | was Minally discharged on 29" MNovember and given multiple
weeks of hospitalization leave | 22 days) which was then subject 1o extension by the specialists,
The specialists had informed mee that the 32 days of MC are going to bo extended. The 32 days
were only the initial preliminary MC given upon discharge and will be extended per the
speialists’ diagnosts given the severnity of injury.



